HB1198/942913/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1198

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 21, strike "AND" and substitute "OR"; in line 26, after "means" insert a colon; in line 27, before "the" insert "(1)"; in line 28, before "the" insert "(2)"; in line 29, before "the" insert "(3)"; and in lines 27, 28, and 29, in each instance, strike the comma and substitute a semicolon.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 1, before "the" insert "(4)"; in line 2, before "THE" insert "(5)"; in line 3, before the first "THE" insert "(6)"; in line 4, before "THE" insert "(7)"; in lines 1 and 2, in each instance, strike the comma and substitute a semicolon; in line 3, strike the comma and substitute "; OR"; in line 4, strike the comma and substitute a period; and strike in their entirety lines 5 through 8, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 19, after "MARYLAND" insert ", SELECTED BY THE MAYOR, SUBJECT TO THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE CITY COUNCIL"; in line 21, after "PEOPLE" insert ", SELECTED BY THE MAYOR, SUBJECT TO THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE CITY COUNCIL"; and in line 26, after "(3)" insert "A MEMBER WHO IS APPOINTED UNDER PARAGRAPH (1)(V) OR (VI) OF THIS SUBSECTION SHALL BE A VOTING MEMBER OF THE BOARD.

(4)".

On page 4, in line 21, strike the brackets; and in lines 21 and 22, strike ", (V), OR (VI)".